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ATASCADERO FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 
6005 Lewis Avenue 
Atascadero, CA 93422  
 
Matt Miranda, Battalion Chief 
 
 
Brandon Roberts, Fire Captain 

Phone:          (805) 461-5070 
 
 
 
Cell:            (805) 748-5288 
mmiranda@atascadero.org 
 
Cell:          (805) 712-2657 
broberts@atascadero.org 
 ATASCADERO STATE HOSPITAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 

P.O. Box 7006 
Atascadero, CA 93423 
 
Gustavo Avalos, Officer-in-Charge 

Phone:        (805) 468-2501 
 
 
 
Cell:             (805) 588-3719  
gustavo.avalos@dsh.ca.gov 
 
 
 

CAL FIRE/SLO COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT 
South Bay Training Center 
880 Manzanita Dr 
Los Osos CA 93402 
 
Roger Rinehart, Battalion Chief 
 
 
Frank Paz, Fire Captain 
 
 
AJ Ponce, Fire Captain 
 
 

Phone: (805) 528-2160 
 
 
 
 
Cell:            (805) 503-3405 
Roger.Rinehart@fire.ca.gov 
 
Cell:            (805) 503-3438 
frank.paz@fire.ca.gov 
 
Cell:            (805) 503-3439 

 arnulfo.ponce@fire.ca.gov 
 
 

CAMBRIA CSD FIRE DEPARTMENT 
2850 Burton Drive 
Cambria, CA 93428 
 
 
Kayla Graves, Engineer/OIC 

Phone: (805) 927-6240 
 
 
 
 
Cell: (925) 323-7669 
kgraves@cambriacsd.org 
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CAMP ROBERTS EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
4050 Arizona Blvd. 
Camp Roberts, CA 93451-5000 
 
Nate Ditmore, Fire Captain 

Phone: (805) 238-8220 
 
 
 
Cell:  (805) 550-8825 
crfdnate@gmail.com 
Nathan.c.ditmore.nfg@mail.mil 

DIABLO CANYON POWER PLANT FIRE DEPARTMENT 
P.O. Box 56  
Avila Beach, CA 93424 
 
Mark Penner, Assistant Fire Chief - Training 
 
 
Eddie Bianchi, Fire Captain 

Phone: (805) 545-3027 
 

 
 
Cell:            (805) 746-4791 
mjp9@pge.com 
 
Cell:            (408) 891-6410 
enbl@pge.com 
 
 FIVE CITIES FIRE AUTHORITY 

140 Traffic Way 
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 
 
Ryan Bird, Battalion Chief 
 
 
Thomas Hughey, Fire Captain 
 

Phone:        (805) 473-5490 
 
 
 
Cell:             (805) 249-4261 
rbird@fivecitiesfire.org 
 
Cell:             (805) 234-4448 

  thughey@fivecitiesfire.org 
  
 
   

FORT HUNTER LIGGETT FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 
3100 Hunter Liggett Rd.  
Fort Hunter Liggett, CA 93928 
 
Travis Bajema, Fire Captain 

Phone: (831) 386-2517 
 
 
 
Cell: (805) 458-5651 

  travisbajema@hotmail.com 
 MORRO BAY FIRE DEPARTMENT 

715 Harbor Street 
Morro Bay, CA 93442-1907 
 
Travis Hasch, Fire Captain  
 

Phone:  (805) 772-6242 
 
 
 
Cell:            (805) 305-5069 

  thasch@morrobayca.gov 
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PASO ROBLES DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 
900 Park Street 
Paso Robles, CA 93446 
 
Brian Lewis, Battalion Chief 

Phone: (805) 237-3974 
 
 
 
Cell:             (805) 635-5544 
blewis@prcity.com 
 SAN LUIS OBISPO CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT 

2160 Santa Barbara Avenue 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-5240 
 
Armando Gutierrez, Training Captain 

Phone:         (805) 781-7390 
 
 
 
Cell              (805) 888-7415 
aggutier@slocity.org 

SLO COUNTY EMS AGENCY 
Public Health Department 
2995 McMillan Ave, Suite 178 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
 
Currently vacant 

Phone: (805) 788-2512 
 
 
 
 
Cell: (805)  
                 @co.slo.ca.us 
 SLO COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 

1055 Monterey St., Suite D 430 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 
 
Kelly Van Buren, Emergency Services Coordinator 

Phone: (805) 781-1955 
 
 
 
Cell: (805) 748-1955 
kvanburen@co.slo.ca.us 

SAN MIGUEL CSD FIRE DEPARTMENT 
P.O. Box 180 (mailing address) 
1150 Mission Street 
San Miguel, CA 93451 
 
Robert Rojas, Engineer 

Phone: (805) 467-3300 
 
 
 
 
Cell: (805) 975-3759 
er@sanmiguelcsd.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT 
4410 Cathedral Oak Rd 
Santa Barbara CA 93110 

 
Garret Huff, Division Chief- EMS/Training 

 
 
Richard Dykhouse, Battalion Chief - Training 

Phone: (805) 681-5521 
 
 

 
Cell:            (805) 681-5503 
Garrett.huff@sbcfire.com 
 

  Cell: (805) 896-6417 
Rdykhous@sbcfire.com 
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SANTA MARGARITA FIRE DEPARTMENT 
P.O. Box 67 
Santa Margarita, CA 93453 
 
Justin Smith, Lieutenant 
 
 
Nigel King, Captain 

Phone: (805) 438-3185 
 
 
 
Cell: (805) 835-9196 
jman153@hotmail.com 
 
Cell: (805) 234-4333 
usar59@hotmail.com 
 
 TEMPLETON FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 

 P.O. Box 780 206 5th Street 
Templeton, CA 93465 
 
Brandon Wall, Fire Captain 
 
 
Rob Baker, Fire Captain 
 

Phone: (805) 434-4913 
 
 
 
Cell:            (805) 540-4524 
bwall@templetoncsd.org 
 
Cell:            (805) 434-4911 
rbaker@templetoncsd.org 
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